Page 1 of 4
PN9000 Series Pneumatic Actuators for Spira-trolTM K and L Series Control Valves
TI-P357-30-US Issue 12
TRANSLATION RUN OVER
PN9000 Series Pneumatic Actuators
for Spira-trolTM K and L Series Control Valves
TI-P357-30-US
Issue 12

- Read back to the left hand side of the table to identify the suitable actuator for the application.
For conditions outside of those illustrated please contact Spirax Sarco.
How to order spares
Always order spares by using the description given in the column
headed 'Available spares' and state the actuator model.
Example: 1 - Stem seal kit for a PN9120 pneumatic actuator.
TI-P357-30-US Issue 12Page 6 of 4
PN9000 Series Pneumatic Actuators for Spira-trolTM K and L Series Control Valves
Maximum differential pressures for Class IV shut-off - PN9000E
PTFE or Graphite stem seal
Actuator Spring
Range
Maximum Differential Pressures (psi)
½" ¾" 1” 1 ¼" 1 ½" 2” 2 ½" 3” 4”
PTFE Graph PTFE Graph PTFE Graph PTFE Graph PTFE Graph PTFE Graph PTFE Graph PTFE Graph PTFE Graph
PN9126E 15 - 30 403 186 297 126 170 55 138 49 34 14
PN9122E 9 - 15 140 89 31 30
PN9123E 30 - 60 740 740 740 673 536 422 422 333 156 118 101 74
PN9220E 3 - 15 201 137 63 55
PN9220E 6 - 18 691 475 525 354 322 208 256 168 85 46 50 23 14
PN9230E 6 - 18 14
PN9226E 15 - 30 740 740 740 740 740 740 740 740 346 307 236 209
PN9236E 16 - 30 118 92 68 51 36 26
PN9222E 9 - 15 740 740 740 740 608 493 477 389 180 142 119 91
PN9223E 30 - 60 740 740 740 740 740 740 740 740 740 740 546 519
PN9233E 31 - 60 293 267 180 163 106 95
PN9320E 3 - 15 677 460 513 342 315 200 250 162 82 44 49 21
PN9320E 6 - 18 740 740 740 740 740 712 646 557 254 215 171 143
PN9330E 6 - 18 81 55 44 28 21 11
PN9322E 9 - 15 740 740 740 740 740 740 740 740 442 404 305 278
PN9336E 15 - 30 288 261 176 160 103 93
PN9332E 9 - 15 157 131 93 76 51 41
PN9337E 36 - 51 740 740 506 489 309 299
Bellows and PTFE or Graphite stem seal
Actuator Spring
Range
Maximum Differential Pressure (psi)
½" ¾" 1” 1 ¼" 1 ½" 2” 2 ½" 3” 4”
PTFE Graph PTFE Graph PTFE Graph PTFE Graph PTFE Graph PTFE Graph PTFE Graph PTFE Graph PTFE Graph
PN9226E 15 - 30 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 327 154 115 100 72
PN9236E 16-30 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 327 154 115 100 72
PN9222E 9 - 15 149 96 36 34
PN9223E 30 - 60 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360
PN9233E 31 - 60 185 159 111 94 63 52
PN9320E 6 - 18 360 345 360 251 254 139 203 114 62 23 34
PN9322E 9 - 15 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 250 212 168 141
PN9336E 15 - 30 180 154 107 91 61 50
PN9332E 9 - 15 49 23 24
PN9337E 36 - 51 360 360 360 360 266 256
Page 7 of 4
PN9000 Series Pneumatic Actuators for Spira-trolTM K and L Series Control Valves
TI-P357-30-US Issue 12
TRANSLATION RUN OVER
TI-P357-30-US 7.12
Maximum differential pressures for Class VI shut-off - PN9000E
PTFE or Graphite stem seal
Actuator Spring
Range
Maximum Differential Pressure (psi)
½" ¾" 1” 1 ¼" 1 ½" 2” 2 ½" 3” 4”
PTFE Graph PTFE Graph PTFE Graph PTFE Graph PTFE Graph PTFE Graph PTFE Graph PTFE Graph PTFE Graph
PN9120E 3 - 15 61 48 31 24
PN9120E 6 - 18 199 157 104 80 34 24
PN9125E 6-30 199 157 104 80 34 24
PN9122E 9 - 15 352 135 277 106 185 71 143 54 61 23 43 16
PN9126E 15 - 30 615 398 485 314 324 210 251 162 108 69 76 49
PN9123E 30 - 60 740 740 740 740 690 576 534 446 230 192 164 137
PN9220E 3 - 15 413 196 326 155 217 103 168 79 72 34 51 24
PN9220E 6 - 18 740 687 713 542 477 362 369 280 159 120 113 86
PN9230E 3 - 15 61 34 39 22 24 13